# 506530721 03/01/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6577497

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID A. FATTAL	05/10/2018
MING MA	05/10/2018
XUEJIAN LI	05/10/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LEIA INC.
Street Address:	2440 SAND HILL ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16663167
PCT Number:	US2018032131
Application Number:	62505956

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 775-800-6655
Email: ip@leiainc.com

Correspondent Name: LEIA INC.

Address Line 1: 18124 WEDGE PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 165

Address Line 4: RENO, NEVADA 89511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LI-97US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH E. LEITEREG
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth E. Leitereg/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2021

PATENT 506530721 REEL: 055449 FRAME: 0671

# **Total Attachments: 3** source=LI-97US\_ASSIGN#page1.tif

source=LI-97US\_ASSIGN#page2.tif

source=LI-97US\_ASSIGN#page3.tif

**PATENT REEL: 055449 FRAME: 0672**  LEIA Inc. Intellectual Property Department 18124 Wedge Pkwy, Ste. 165 Reno, NV 89511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. LI-97

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I, the undersigned, have agreed and hereby agree, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my obligations to LEIA INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business in Menlo Park, California (hereinafter LEIA), to assign and transfer to LEIA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for a Patent entitled:

	and under an application for a Pat		ma interest, moldaing the right o
MULTIVIEW	BACKLIGHT, DISPLAY, AND ME	ETHOD EMPLOYING AC	TIVE EMITTER ARRAYS
Filing date:	October 24, 2019	Application No.:	16/663,167
part (C-I-P's), all other Pater	tion(s) and improvement(s) set for divisionals, and renewals of and set of any countries thereto which s, or extensions of said Patent.	substitutes for said applica	ation for said Patent, and any and
and enjoyed between or terms	tionally authorize LEIA to file app by LEIA, its successors, assigns for which said Patent respecti- same would have been held and	, nominees or legal repre vely may be granted, rei	esentatives, to the full end of the ssued or extended, as fully and
I have not exe agree that I w papers as may application an agree to com improvement(s papers, to exe to make all ri successors, as proper patent	hereby covenant that I have full ecuted and will not execute any vill, each time a request is made by be necessary or desirable to perform the performance of the per	agreement in conflict here, and without undue delerfect the title to said inversessors, assigns, nomineer minee, all known facts tent, to testify in any legals, continuations, C-I-P's, and generally to do eve sentatives to obtain and end improvement(s) in any and improvement(s) in any and end improvement(s) in any any any any any any any any any an	ewith, and I further covenant and ay, execute and deliver all such ation(s) and improvement(s), said as or legal representatives, and respecting said invention(s) and all proceedings, to sign all lawfure reissue and foreign applications rything possible to aid LEIA, its inforce, for its or their own benefit and all countries provided that the
States and an patents on apparent all Patent	hereby authorize and request the yofficial of any country or country as a second of the second o	tries foreign to the United b LEIA, as assignee of the ovement(s), which may b	I States whose duty it is to issue entire right, title and interest, and e issued and granted on or as a
number of sai	er authorize and direct the atto d application for said Patent, no n as the same shall have been m	w identified by the Attorn	
IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto se	et my hand and seal:	
7	tittal		5/10/2018
Inventor's Signatu	ure	D	ate
David A. Fatta	ıl		
Inventor's Typed	Name		

Page 1 of 1

LEIA Inc. Intellectual Property Department 18124 Wedge Pkwy, Ste. 165 Reno, NV 89511

PAIENI	APP	LICAI	ION

ATTORNEY	DOCKET NO.	LI-97

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I, the undersigned, have agreed and hereby agree, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my obligations to LEIA INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business in Menlo Park, California (hereinafter LEIA), to assign and transfer to LEIA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for a Patent entitled:

MULTIVIEW I	BACKLIGHT, DISPLAY, AND METI	HOD EMPLOYING AC	TIVE EMITTER ARRAYS
Filing date:	October 24, 2019	Application No.:	16/663,167
part (C-I-P's), o all other Paten	on(s) and improvement(s) set forth divisionals, and renewals of and sub ts of any countries thereto which m s, or extensions of said Patent.	ostitutes for said applica	ation for said Patent, and any and
and enjoyed betterm or terms	onally authorize LEIA to file applic y LEIA, its successors, assigns, n for which said Patent respectively same would have been held and er	ominees or legal repre y may be granted, rei	esentatives, to the full end of the ssued or extended, as fully and
I have not exe agree that I w papers as may application and agree to commimprovement(s papers, to exec to make all rig successors, as proper patent p	hereby covenant that I have full rigicuted and will not execute any agrill, each time a request is made, be necessary or desirable to perfet said Patent, to LEIA, its success municate to LEIA, or to its nomin), said application and said Patencute all disclaimers and divisionals, ghtful oaths and declarations, and signs, nominees and legal represerprotection for said invention(s) and ith may be incurred by me in lending	reement in conflict here and without undue delect the title to said inversors, assigns, nomineed nee, all known facts of the totestify in any legal continuations, C-I-P's, degenerally to do even that ives to obtain and emprovement(s) in any and and emprovement(s) in any and and emprovement in the total continuations.	ewith, and I further covenant and ay, execute and deliver all such ation(s) and improvement(s), said as or legal representatives, and I respecting said invention(s) and all proceedings, to sign all lawful reissue and foreign applications, rything possible to aid LEIA, its inforce, for its or their own benefit, and all countries provided that the
States and any patents on app and all Patents	hereby authorize and request the or official of any country or countrie lications as aforesaid, to issue to LIs for said invention(s) and improve plication aforesaid, in accordance or	s foreign to the United EIA, as assignee of the ement(s), which may b	I States whose duty it is to issue entire right, title and interest, any e issued and granted on or as a
number of said	er authorize and direct the attorn I application for said Patent, now a as the same shall have been mad	identified by the Attorn	
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set r	ny hand and seal:	
M			05/10/2018
Inventor's Signatur	re	D	ate
Ming Ma			
Inventor's Typed N	lame		

Page 1 of 1

LEIA Inc. Intellectual Property Department 18124 Wedge Pkwy, Ste. 165 Reno, NV 89511

D/	TE	: NIT	г л	DD	LIC	۸т		d
~	4 I C	· N I	A	PP		ΑІ	IL JE	١

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	LI-97

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I, the undersigned, have agreed and hereby agree, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my obligations to LEIA INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business in Menlo Park, California (hereinafter LEIA), to assign and transfer to LEIA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of

•	BACKLIGHT, DISPLAY, AND MI		IVE EMITTER ARRAYS
Filing date:	October 24, 2019	Application No.:	16/663,167
part (C-I-P's), o all other Paten	divisionals, and renewals of and s	substitutes for said applica	l continuations, continuations-in- tion for said Patent, and any and or therefor; and any reissues, or
and enjoyed b term or terms	y LEIA, its successors, assigns, for which said Patent respective	, nominees or legal repres vely may be granted, reis	name in any country, to be held sentatives, to the full end of the sued or extended, as fully and ssignment, and transfer not been
I have not exe agree that I w papers as may application and agree to commimprovement(s papers, to exec to make all rig successors, as proper patent p	cuted and will not execute any a ill, each time a request is made be necessary or desirable to ped said Patent, to LEIA, its succemunicate to LEIA, or to its no ), said application and said Pateute all disclaimers and divisional ghtful oaths and declarations, a signs, nominees and legal representations.	agreement in conflict here e, and without undue delay offect the title to said inventessors, assigns, nominees minee, all known facts retent, to testify in any legals, continuations, C-I-P's, and generally to do every sentatives to obtain and end improvement(s) in any a	nterest herein assigned, and that with, and I further covenant and ay, execute and deliver all such tion(s) and improvement(s), said is or legal representatives, and I especting said invention(s) and I proceedings, to sign all lawful reissue and foreign applications, whing possible to aid LEIA, its force, for its or their own benefit, and all countries provided that the issistance are paid by LEIA;
States and any patents on app and all Patents	official of any country or count lications as aforesaid, to issue to	tries foreign to the United LEIA, as assignee of the ovement(s), which may be	s and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to issue entire right, title and interest, any issued and granted on or as a ignment.
number of said		w identified by the Attorne	the filing date and application by Docket No. and title set forth
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I hereunto se	et my hand and seal:	
XuejmeLi		Z	018/05/10
Inventor's Signatu	re	Da	te
Xuejian Li			
Inventor's Typed N	lame		

Page 1 of 1

Rev 07/14 (Assignment)

**PATENT REEL: 055449 FRAME: 0675** 

RECORDED: 03/01/2021